

f

C.A.No. 643 OF 2002

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO. 10

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.643 OF 2002 @@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Narayan Prasad Agrawal ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

State of M.P. & Ors. ... Respondent (s)  
(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/01/2003 This matter is called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For appellant (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Heard learned counsel for both the parties. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case the parties may explore the possibility of a settlement. The fifth respondent, Krishi Upaj Mandi Samiti Shahpura, through Chairman Tahsil Patna, District Jabalpur, M.P. Patan may negotiate with the appellant herein to consider whether any enhancement of compensation be granted to him.

The matter is adjourned for three weeks. List it on a Friday.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)  
PA to Addl. Registrar

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master